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Diane Blum,
Executive Director

Paul Friedman,
President

Dear Friends,

Over the last year, a record number of people facing the challenge of a cancer

diagnosis reached out to CancerCare and found the connection and support they

were looking for.

Often united by similar circumstances, the CancerCare community grew extensively.

Our vision of community now extends from local counseling participants to online

support group members living across the country to Telephone Education

Workshop callers who come together from around the globe.

CancerCare connects with people affected by cancer through a variety of programs

and services.

• Our website, www.cancercare.org, receives over 1.4 million visitors every year

• Our E-News is sent monthly to more than 20,000 subscribers

• In fiscal year 2005, we gave $2.3 million in financial assistance to almost 

10,000 individuals

• More than 45,000 individuals participated in our 52 Telephone Education

Workshops held throughout the last year

• In the last year alone, we distributed a quarter of a million ConnectTM booklets,

which summarize our Telephone Education Workshops

Overall, CancerCare provided individual help to more than 90,000 people last year,

not including the hundreds of thousands who received CancerCare publications

and visited our website.

The need for CancerCare’s services continues to grow each year as the number of

people living with cancer increases, treatment choices become more complex and

many still lack adequate health insurance.

It is thanks to you—our donors, volunteers and friends—that we can continue 

to connect with those in need of our services.Thank you for your support and

dedication to our cause.

Diane Blum Paul Friedman

Executive Director President

Letter From Our 
Executive Director and President
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The CancerCare
Constellation of Services

Mission Statement

CancerCare is a national non-profit organization that

provides free professional support services to anyone

affected by cancer: people with cancer, caregivers,

children, loved ones, and the bereaved. CancerCare

programs—including counseling, education, financial

assistance and practical help—are provided by

trained oncology social workers and are completely

free of charge. Founded in 1944, CancerCare now

provides individual help to more than 90,000 people

each year, in addition to the 1.4 million people who

gain information and resources from its website.

Find out more about CancerCare by calling

1-800-813-HOPE (4673) or at www.cancercare.org.
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CancerCare reached out to all corners of the country with our free, professional services for

people affected by cancer.Our top five states of service were:New York,California,New Jersey,

Florida and Georgia.

We connected people with…Education

• More than 45,000 people participated in our free Telephone Education Workshops, listening

to and asking questions of top cancer experts on a wide range of cancer topics

• We distributed—absolutely free—more than a quarter of a million ConnectTM booklets,

which present cancer information from the Telephone Education Workshops in attractive,

easy-to-understand booklets

• More than 1.4 million visitors accessed www.cancercare.org for information on cancer

resources and sources of support, a 38% increase over the previous fiscal year

We connected people with…Help

• We distributed more than $2.3 million in financial assistance to almost 10,000 individuals

for costs related to treatment, such as transportation, child care and pain medication

• We distributed more than 60,000 CancerCare Fact Sheets, free, one-page sheets that provide

practical tips on a wide range of cancer subjects

We connected people with…Hope

• We provided more than 21,000 people with free, professional counseling services. Of that

number, 57% of cases were individual counseling and complete psychosocial assessments

• We offered 25 online support groups and had more than 4,200 people involved in our

online community

• Our CancerCare for KidsTM program helped 1,250 families affected by cancer, providing

counseling, education and financial assistance to parents and children

How CancerCare Connected in 2004-2005



Floyd, a CancerCare

social worker, has been

assisting people affected

by cancer for 12 years

now. He takes pride in

his role as a coordinator

of programs like the

online support groups

offered by CancerCare.

One of his clients in an

online bereavement

group is Aaron.

Aaron is coping with the

loss of his wife, Sharon.

Sharon was diagnosed

with lung cancer a year

ago and passed away

shortly thereafter. During

Sharon’s chemotherapy

treatments, she received

a free wig and telephone

counseling from Kathy.

Kathy is a social worker

at CancerCare. In addition

to helping people like

Sharon heal emotionally,

she also assists people

financially through various

forms of aid offered by

CancerCare. She provides

transportaion grants to

people like Maria.

Rich has been living

cancer-free for 2 years

now. Even though he

has completed treatment,

he still has some fears

about a recurrence and

lingering side effects,

which is why he started

individual counseling

with a CancerCare social

worker named Floyd.

Maria was diagnosed

with breast cancer 

3 years ago. As a mother,

she and her 3 children

need help coping during

this difficult time. During

one of CancerCare’s free

Telephone Education

Workshops on post-

treatment survivorship

issues, she heard a 

question asked by Rich.

A Bond of Help and Hope
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“I live in rural New York, an hour
from any large city. Your workshops
have helped me stay informed on the
issues that matter to me so that I can
make the best decisions in my care.”
Joe, lung cancer patient

“This information is so very important
to me and others.The workshop helps
to educate me to know the questions
to ask my doctor. They help me to
understand what others are feeling. It
keeps me from being depressed
because I know that someone is there
to help and give answers.Thank you
very much.”
Dorothy, recently diagnosed breast
cancer patient

“I’m in Anchorage,Alaska and I
think these conferences are
wonderful. It allows us access
to experts.The information is
always very useful.”
Martin, caregiver

“Today’s topic is so relevant in our area of the
Midwest because we have an older population.
Many of these, especially rural older people,
are reluctant to get screenings.You gave me
numerous ideas to share as I do my programs.”
Jane, community nurse

“This telephone workshop was my first and
I enjoyed it very much. Comfortable, on my
own bed, I listened to what was being said
by the speakers.They spoke clearly and
slowly with emphasis on every word of
importance. I thank everybody who made
this possible for cancer patients like me.”
Delthia, multiple myeloma patient

CancerCare: Connecting a Country Through Telephone Education   Workshops
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Telephone Education Workshops (TEWs) are free educational seminars led
by experts in oncology who provide the most up-to-date information to
people living with cancer, their families, friends and healthcare professionals.
These numbers represent the number of TEW listeners by state.
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Linking the Past and Present With Hope for the Future 
By Deborah Gambs

My mother delighted in Christmas, its rituals and décor, bugging my father with her detailed, months-
in-advance lists of what to do once all our family had gathered together. She giddily anticipated storms,
dragging us to watch lightning jag across the green roiling sky from the safety of the front porch.
During blizzards, we’d all head outside together, feel wind flinging snow into drifts against the house
and turn our faces up into pelting snow.

When we were kids, she took my sister and me for ice cream
after we brought our report cards home. She sent us notes to
tell us how proud she was when we’d gone away to college
and then moved on to apartments and jobs of our own. She was
known for the cute embroidered denim jackets she wore, and
her funky earrings. My mother also thought too much. She
overanalyzed, worried, obsessed. She stressed out when my sister
and I made choices she disapproved of, worrying about what
our relatives would think. Once, she told me she felt like
throwing in her cards—her mother cards.

When we learned her second bout with cancer had progressed to the brain, I ended a summer class I
was teaching and flew home a week early. My dad had taken her to the hospital; she was so weakened by
the radiation. My sister took leave time from the Air Force and came back as well.The four of us spent
several weeks together in the tiny and gracious hospital in our hometown.

My mother also loved to eat. As soon as her mouth sores healed from the radiation, we were all 
crowded together in the room eating Chinese take-out. Another time, a close friend brought 
homemade chicken and noodles served on top of mashed potatoes, a dish my mother (and everyone
else) loved. One of my favorite photos of my mother is her in the hospital bed, her hand loosely
wrapped around a can of Coke.The photo reminds me of how on long road trips, we often stopped 
to satisfy her craving for pie and Coca-Cola, just two hours into the journey, even though it drove my
dad nuts.

My mother passed away, at home with hospice, two weeks after we left the hospital. I thought I would
stop breathing when she died. But I didn’t, and I needed to find a way to return to living again. I went
to CancerCare for grief counseling, for help with living after my mother was gone.When I met my
counselor, Liz, from the start I felt we were a good fit. I knew she appreciated my pain, which was just
enormous and sometimes socially debilitating. She helped me accept that it was okay to move through
grief at my pace. Not only do I have a host of memories from life with my mother, I have some of her
character traits—impatience, difficult demands and high expectations of myself. My head is often leaps
and bounds ahead of the rest of me. From Liz, among other things, I learned if I needed to, I could take
life in “baby steps.”

When I left CancerCare, she gave me a small magnet to take with me, a delicate framed image of a nest
of robin’s eggs in the crook of a branch.We had talked about what I would remember from our sessions,
and she thought this captured it. It does in subtle and gentle ways. Like Liz, it seemed just right. Looking
at the blue shells cradling unborn robins, I remember that grieving, and life in general, can be taken in
baby steps when necessary. And along the way, my mother is with me in the memories.
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CancerCare Volunteers
CancerCare volunteers are an invaluable help to the organization, assisting with fundraising events,
mailings, and other activities.CancerCare Champions are clients, spokespeople and advocates who 
volunteer their time to raise awareness of CancerCare in their local communities.
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Telephone Education Workshop Faculty CancerCare Contributors
CancerCare is fortunate to have the nation’s leading authorities on cancer and related topics lend their
time and expertise to its Telephone Education Workshops.Their dedication to the organization ensures that
CancerCare clients will always have access to current, reliable and understandable cancer information.
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Lillian Nail, PhD

Susan O’Brien, MD

Kevin C. Oeffinger, MD

Ruth Oratz, MD

Joyce O’Shaughnessy, MD

Guadalupe Palos, RN, LMSW, DrPH

E.Willis Partington, MSW, MDiv

Mark D. Pegram, MD

Douglas E. Peterson, DMD, PhD

David G. Pfister, MD

Michael Pins, MD

J. Douglas Rizzo, MD

G. David Roodman, MD, PhD

David I. Rosenthal, MD

James J. Sciubba, DMD, PhD

Neil P. Shah, MD, PhD

Seema Singhal, MD

Susan Scelzo Slavin, Esq

Susan Slovin, MD, PhD

Patricia Spicer, MSW

Mary Ellen Summerville, MSW, MDiv

David Swanson, MD

Linda T.Vahdat, MD

Jamie H.Von Roenn, MD

Gail Wilkes, RN, MS,AOCN®

Eric P. Winer, MD

Denise A.Yardley, MD

Erin Zammett

Dorothy and David Schachne

Dorothy Schachne has been a faithful supporter for 40 of CancerCare’s 61 years. Now serving on

the Board of Trustees, Dorothy and her husband, David, have played a major role in the growth

of CancerCare from a community-based organization to the national resource it is today. In

2005, the Schachnes made a generous donation to kick off a campaign to raise financial

assistance funding for the CancerCare for KidsTM program.With their lead gift, the campaign

has met its goal of increasing the size of grants available to CancerCare for KidsTM families.
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Cancer Institute of New Jersey

Charles Ives Center, Inc.

Cline, Davis & Mann, Inc.

Kristin and Charles Collier

CommonHealth

Community Thrift Shop, Inc.

Coty, Inc.

Deloitte

Marcella and Richard Dresdale

DTG Consulting Solutions Inc.

Duffy, Duffy & Burdo, Esqs

Elizabeth L. and Timothy M. Dwyer

The Samuel and Rae Eckman 
Charitable Foundation, Inc.

Ellington Management Group, LLC

Elsevier Oncology

Epstein, Becker & Green, P.C.

FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Laden and Majid Fateh

Fisher Scientific International

Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto

Fox Chase Cancer Center

The Gerald J. and Dorothy R.
Friedman New York Foundation 
for Medical Research

Clara and Steven Geismar

Gerry and John A. Gentile, Jr

The Gettinger Foundation

Amanda J. and Colin Goddard

Goldman, Sachs & Co.

The Horace W. Goldsmith Foundation

Hagedorn Fund

Marilyn L. and Donald J. Hayden, Jr

Horizon Blue Cross/Blue Shield

The Roy A. Hunt Foundation

ImClone Systems Incorporated

Janney Montgomery Scott

Patricia Jehle and James Reidy

Elise Jerard Environmental and 
Humanitarian Trust

Judith Leiber LLC

The Lillian Jean Kaplan Foundation

Steven Kaplan Memorial Foundation

Kaye Scholer LLP

F.M. Kirby Foundation, Inc.

The Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer 
Foundation—Central and South 
Jersey Affiliate

The Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer 
Foundation—Connecticut Affiliate

McKinsey & Company

Medicus Group International, Inc.

Merck & Co., Inc.

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

New York Prostate Institute

Oak Lane Country Club

Ovarian Cancer Research Fund, Inc.

Terry C. and William C. Pelster

PGSM

PNC Bank

PricewaterhouseCoopers, LLP

Roberto Coin

Norman & Bettina Roberts
Foundation, Inc.

Susan and Robert J. Rostan

The Edith M. Schweckendieck Trusts

Shearman & Sterling

Sidney, Milton, and Leoma 
Simon Foundation

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher 
& Flom LLP

Synapse Group, Inc.

Torre Lazur McCann

Beth A. and Kurt B.Thompson

Tweezerman

Unilever United States 
Foundation Inc.

United Way of Bergen County

United Way of Greater Mercer County

United Way of Long Island

Marci and Michael S.Weiss

West Pharmaceutical Services, Inc.

Xerox Corporation

$5,000 - $9,999

Affymetrix

ATG Corporation

Bank of America

BDO Seidman, LLP

Paul Bradshaw

Hazel and Roy A. Broadfoot

Lee-Ann and Nicholas J. Bruno

CAI

Carey Limousine, Inc.

The Charmer/Sunbelt Group

The Citigroup Foundation

Cindy Citrone

Clinical Insights, Inc.

Amy and David B. Cole

Dorothy W. Crenshaw and 
Larry Bennett

Daiichi Pharmaceutical Corporation

Mr. and Mrs. George G. D’Amato

DAP, Inc.

Dendrite International, Inc.

Doremus Financial Printing

The Dorsey & Whitney Foundation

Sidney Durchin

Pierre Dziubina

Jane A. and Charles W. Ellis

Ernst & Young, LLP

Alicemarie and John N. Evans

The Feinberg Group, LLP

Chiara and Massimo Ferragamo

Joseph T. Flynn and Mark A. Nowlan

Forest Electric Corp.

Rachel and Robert Gaudiosi

Lisa and Bob Gerbino

GMAC Commercial Finance

Ann Maynard Gray

Grotta Fund of the Jewish 
Community Foundation 
of MetroWest

Ellen and Robert G. Gutenstein

Irene and Martin Haber

The Sidney J. Harris Charitable Trust

Helix Medical Communications

C. Randolph Holladay and 
Jean A. O’Hare

Hudson County Chapter 
of CancerCare

Regina and Stephen T. Humanitzki

IBM Corporation

Barbara and Alan L. Jacobs

Janssen Pharmaceutica Products, L.P.

Kaduson, Strauss & Co., CPAs

The Kanbar Charitable Trust

Lawrence & Marilyn Kaplan 
Foundation

Karma Foundation

Lori and David Kass

Kevin Lauri

The Leiman Family/Asterisk Fund

Donna Levien Memorial Fund

The Fay J. Lindner Foundation

Ellen and Claus G. Manasse

Manhasset Community Fund,
Greentree Foundation
“Good Neighbor” Fund

Mark Krueger &  Associates, Inc.

Caroline D. and David S. Marren

McCarter & English

Howard P. Milstein Foundation

The Near & Far Aid Association, Inc.

New York Mercantile Exchange

The New York Mortgage 
Company LLC

Robert C. O’Brien

OBiS, Inc.

P & F Industries, Inc.

PACOA

Par Pharmaceutical Inc.

Platinum Equity, LLC

The Prudential Foundation

Joseph Richardson

Rockland County CancerCare
Bowling League

Rolex Watch U.S.A., Inc.

Brian Rose and Ellen Kratzer

Sapphire Consulting

Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP

SimStar

Stanton Crenshaw Communications,
LLC

State Bank of Long Island

Anne R. and Walter M. Steppacher, IV

Mr. and Mrs. Neal R. Stoll

Edith W. and James B. Swire

Alexandra and Martin Symonds 
Foundation, Inc.

Ian R.Taylor

Tibotec Therapeutics

Time Warner Cable

Bridget and Marc J.Toscano

Unilever Bestfoods NA

United Way of Millburn-Short Hills

United Way of New York City

USA Today

Amy L. and Jeffrey L.Verschleiser 
Philanthropic Fund

Martha and Peter Webster

Barbara and Leon Weinstein

Wilentz, Goldman & Spitzer, P.A.

Wyeth

Zeno Group

$2,500 - $4,999

Aetna

Mildred and Gerald Aksen

Allen Health Services/Health 
Aquisition Corp.

Amersham Health

Amper, Politziner & Mattia

Richard G. Anderson and 
Karen J.Wishnick

Jean L. Arnold

Michael Aronica

Bair & Goff Sales, L.L.C.

David R. Baker

The Beechwood Organization

Myrna and Stephen Bell

Bil-Ray Aluminum Siding Corp. of 
Queens Inc.

Bloomberg LP

Erin and Joseph T. Cacciabaudo

Cambridge/Brighton Budget 
Planning Corp.

Joan M. and Robert E. Campbell

Cancer Information Group

Amelia M. and Steven P. Caporale

Cardinal Health

Percilla A. Chappell

Citigroup

Clear Channel Management Services

David Cohen and Myra Glajchen

Christopher Conefry

Denise and Mark Connolly

Corbin Graphics

Michael L. Cormier and 
Steven B. Carlin

Cosmetique Dermatology, Laser and 
Plastic Surgery, LLP

Court TV

Robert Crowther

The Daley-Hodkin Group

Kathleen M. DiGiovanna

Dove Givings Foundation II

Eby Electro Inc.

Edgewater Technology

Edwards & Angell, LLP

Einstein Cancer Fund, Inc.

Roberta and Ellis Ende

Enquire Printing & Publishing

The Ensworth Charitable Foundation

Estée Lauder Companies

Farrell Fritz, P.C.

Federated Department Stores 
Foundation

Fidelity Information Services

Fifth Avenue of LI Realty Assoc.

The Fifth Avenue Presbyterian Church

Carol and Scott W. Fisher

Gary Fisher

Jean Fleischhacker

Fox Family Charitable Foundation, Inc.

FUJIFILM Medical Systems U.S.A., Inc.

Norman M. Gaffney

GE Sealants and Adhesives

Genesys Conferencing

Harvey Gerstman

Getzel, Schiff & Ross, LLP

Randi S. Goldberg and 
Steven F. Wasserman

OSI Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
On both the national and local level, OSI Pharmaceuticals has been an important supporter of

CancerCare.The company funded a Telephone Education Workshop and ConnectTM booklet

on managing mouth sores that was so popular, CancerCare exhausted its first run of 30,000

booklets in just 6 months. From its home base on Long Island, OSI Pharmaceuticals has been

the lead sponsor of the CancerCare of Long Island Lung Cancer Walk since its inception 3

years ago. OSI Pharmaceuticals has expressed its pride in supporting CancerCare, which has

made a difference in the lives of those touched by cancer.



Audrey Yu
When her father and uncle both died of lung cancer, Audrey Yu wanted to honor them in a 
special way, so she created a game called “Sealed with a Kiss.” Family members sent letters and
E-mails to each other, sharing things in their life, acknowledging loved ones in the present
and S.W.A.K.! Audrey asked each family member to contribute to CancerCare of Connecticut
for every communication that was delivered.The fundraiser was so successful that Audrey 
subsequently volunteered at the Connecticut Gala, and then nominated CancerCare to be
one of the charitable beneficiaries of Kayak for a Cause V, resulting in a donation of more
than $20,000.“I support CancerCare because it is an organization that empowers people 
by providing valuable information, resources and services for patients and families who are
LIVING with cancer,” said Audrey.
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Joseph G. Goldring Foundation

Graphic Paper New York, Inc.

E.J. Grassmann Trust

Griswold Special Care

Daniel Hagmann

David Hamblett

Harvest Management

HealthEd Inc.

Hilb, Rogal and Hamilton Company 
of CT, LLC

Debbie and Daniel R. Ignatuk

Independence Community Foundation

Irwin Fritchie Urquhart & Moore LLC

David Jacoby

Jewish Communal Fund

Johnson & Johnson 

J.P. Morgan Chase & Co.

The J.P. Morgan Chase Foundation

JP Products, L.C.

Nina Kaminer and Allen Cohen

Robin and Arnold R. Kerbis

Sandy Rubinstein Klein and 
Mark Klein

Lauren and David R. Kott

Paulette P. and John Laurenzi

Stephanie and William Lenchinsky

Faith and Leslie Lerner

Alice Leung

Angela and Martin Leventhal

Liebowitz Foundation

Lights Out Productions, LLC

Local Independent Charities

Marjorie and Michael Loeb

Ruth Norden Lowe and Warner L.
Lowe Memorial Fund

Lyons Lavey Nickel Swift, Inc.

Patrick J. Maas

James A. Macdonald Foundation

Mancini-Duffy Associates

The Andrew J. and Joyce D. Mandell 
Family Foundation, Inc.

Amy R. and Thomas F. Marano

Katina and Jeffrey Mayer

MCI

Medco Health Solutions, Inc.

Mercer Human Resource Consulting

Metzger-Price Fund, Inc.

Lisa J. and Samuel L. Molinaro

The Morrison & Foerster Foundation

Nationwide Voice Messaging Inc.

Seth Novatt and Priscilla Natkins

The NPD Group

Oncology Associates, L.L.C.

PACT—Princeton Against Cancer 
Together

Helen and Thomas J. Papa

Parkfield Saab

Patricia Pera

Pfizer Foundation

Phyl’s Fund, Inc.

Premium Knowledge Group

Princeton Financial Systems, Inc.

PSE&G

John Puccio

Quintiles Transnational Corp.

R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company

Deborah and Mitchell D. Rechler

Reed Smith LLP

RSM McGladrey, Inc.

Robert P. Russo

John J. Rydzewski

S&K Rental Properties, LLC

Antoine Schetritt

Nancy A. and James R. Schneider

David Schoenthal

Steven B. Schwartz and Janice Cullen

Hemanshu S. Shah

Ethel B. and Joel Sharenow

David Sherman

Sherwin-Williams Krylon

Barbara Shulman and Brian Friedman

Wendy T. and Adam K. Simon

Simpson,Thacher & Bartlett

Susan Smirnoff and Kirk Zachary

Smith El-Dis Co., Inc.

Solaris Health System

Daniel Spina

Peggy Stallman

Traci L. and Joseph J. Stark, Jr

Sharon and Fred Stein

Jane and James Stern

Wendy and Clifford W. Stober

The Tilles Family Foundation

Anne C. and Curtis S.Townshend, Jr

Tremond Alloys & Metals Corp.

Trilogy Software, Inc.

UBS Foundation

United Parcel Service

Verizon Wireless

Irene M.Viento

Claudia Wagner and Don Lebowitz

Weston Group Benefits

Winfield Foundation

The Young Women’s League 
of New Canaan

Zeitz Foundation

$1,000 - $2,499

Anonymous

Abrams, Fensterman, Fensterman,
Flowers, Greenberg & Eisman

Agabhumi The Best of Bali

John Alex

Lawrence B.Alletto

Linda and Edward Almeida

Alora Ambiance

Leonard D.Amato and Cindy Wieting

America’s Charities

American River International Ltd.

Linda Amper

Anton Community Newspapers

Anytime Anywhere Restoration, Inc.

Mr. and Mrs. Irwyn Applebaum

Archive Systems, Inc.

William Arndt and Martha Smith

Rhonda and Reid Ashinoff

Jackie and Josh Astrof

AT&T

James Baldwin Family Fund

Paul F. Balser

Helen Barr

Jennifer W. and Christopher D. Bartlett

BEM Systems, Inc.

Frances & Benjamin Benenson 
Foundation, Inc.

Seymour P. Berger

Susan Berlow

Robert N. Bertrand

Bestt Liebco

Cynthia G. and Michael J. Biondi

The Bisgeier Family Foundation, Inc.

Lori Blandford

Marcia and Harvey Bocian

Body Designs Fitness Centers 
of Paramus

Boehringer Ingelheim 
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Nancy and Winfield A. Boerckel

Bohm, Francis, Kegel & Aguilera, LLP

David Bonderman

William A. Bonnell

Boston Foundation

Lisa Anne and Christopher S. Bowen

Grace W. and Horace Bregenzer

Dorit Brennan

Frank Brenner and Christine A. Carey

Sheryl K. and James E. Brian

Arlene Brickner and James Messing

Kimberley Brock

Valerie A. and Joseph W. Brown, Jr

Brown Raysman Millstein Felder & 
Steiner LLP

Buchanan Ingersoll PC

Edward Bulgin

The Bulkley Foundation Trust

Burton Foundation

The Campbell Family Foundation

Cardholder Management 
Services, L.L.C.

Nancy and James P. Carle

Janet Catanese

Janet M. and Gerald C. Catenacci

The Chazen Companies

Peter D. Cherasia

Egidio Cinelli

Blanche Cirker

Citibank, F.S.B.

Adrienne J. Cleere

Betsy and Richard I. Cohen

Allison H. and Timothy R. Coleman

Colgate-Palmolive Company

Combined Resources Interiors, Inc.

Concerto Software, Inc.

Jan Myers Cook and William J. Cook

James Costa

Michael Cronin

Debbie D. and Bruce P. Crystal

Culpeper Memorial Foundation, Inc.

K.Todd Curry

Karen and Robert D’Addario, III

Dairy Plus, Inc.

Joseph R. Daly Foundation

Duncan Darrow and 
Wendy L. Moonan

Davidoff Malito & Hutcher LLP

Tonja and Edward J. Davidson

Mark Davies

Davis & Gilbert LLP

Dechert LLP

Domenic Del Balso

Hester Diamond

Margaret R. and Mario Diaz-Cruz

Discovery Networks

Barbara and Michael D. Ditzian

DKNY

Timothy W. Donahue

Phyllis and Jerry Drayman

Ivy and Ken Dressler

Joan and Robert J. Easton

Mr. and Mrs.Thomas Edelman

Edelman Public Relations Worldwide

Josette and Thomas J. Egan

Elisabeth and Balz Eggimann

Norman Eig

Sarah and Adam Eiseman

Mr. and Mrs.A. N. Eisenberg

Matthew V. Elliott and 
Kelly Ann McKeegan

Michael L. Emmel

Yan Erlikh

Executive Jet Management

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Kathryn Fal

Susane and William J. Federici

Aimee Federman

Arline and Fred D. Fine

Ray Finkelstein

Tracy F. and Joseph P. Finnegan

Myrna L. Fischman

Debra B. and Michael J. Fishoff

Gerald Fox, III

Fox Rothschild LLP

Barbara and Jerry Freundlich

Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & 
Jacobson LLP

Janet Friedman

Julian W. Friedman

G&G Contractors Inc. LLC

Stacey B. and Christopher Gaine

Gallant & Wein Corp

GE Infrastructure

Bruce Geismar

Pamela and Howard Gershowitz

Marsha Gewirtzman

Gifts from the Heart

Nancy and Dennis Gilbert

The Aaron & Betty Gilman Family 

Foundation, Inc.

Heather A. and Daniel E. Glatter

Stanley Goldstein

Suzanne and Eugene A. Gorab

Terri B. and Stephen L. Green

Mala and Robert Greenberger

Gregory Packaging, Inc.

Joan L. and Louis A. Guzzetti, Jr

Hampton-Haddon Marketing
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Angelina and Sheldon Harrison

Dana Hart

Jan T. and John Hazard

Kevin Heneghan

Henningsen Foods, Inc.

Mark Himelfarb

Barbara and Paul G. Himmelright, II

Judith & Paul Hochhauser 
Foundation Inc.

Daniel J. Hoffman

Mary and Philip M. Hogan

Ross J. Holland

Anita M. and Bruce M. Holzberg

Andrea and Craig Horowitz

Jerry W. Hostetter

Howe Insurance Group

HSBC Bank USA

Huizenga Holdings

Walter A. Hunt, Jr

Syde Hurdus Charitable Foundation

Veronique and Phil Imperial

International Decision Systems

Interpool, Inc.

Robert M. Irvine

Israeloff,Trattner & Co, CPAs, PC

Margaret and G. B. Jacobsen

Jagielnicer Bene Aid Association

JLJ Enterprises, Inc.

Eugene P. Johns

James H. Johnson

Virginia W. Johnston

The Sidney Kahn Family

Jeffrey T. Kampf

Benjamin Kan

The Kandell Fund

The Kantor Foundation, Inc.

Randi and Alan B. Katz

Gloria E. and John D. Keith

The Kelly Family Foundation

Barbara K. Kennedy

Kathy and Michael A. Kennerley

Teresa L. and Brendan M. Kerrigan

Nancy P. and Robert C. King, Jr

Joseph P. Kirk, Jr

Melinda and Philip L. Kirstein

Klein Associates, Inc.

Colleen M. and Marc M. Kole

Kenneth A. Kopelman

Cheryl Kramer

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

Eleanor D. Kress

Lisa J. and William C. Kreussling

La Bonbonniere Bake Shoppes

Mary Ann and Ronald Lachman

Lackmann Culinary Services

Lakeville Realty Co.

Larsen Products Corp.

Betty and John Lau

Pamela and Lawrence N. Lavine

Leary’s Liquor Cabinet

Hortley G. LeBlang Charitable 
Foundation

Howard G. Lehman

Steven U. Leitner

Philip Levien

Michelle I. and Andrew S. Levine

Miriam Levy

Kevin E. Lewis

Lexus Champions for Charity

Naomi F. and Samuel Lieberman

David A. Liebowitz

Mr. and Mrs. Bertram N. Linder

LIPA

The Seymour V. & Zena Lipkowitz 
Foundation

Lois Q. and Kenneth C. Lippmann

Alfred J. Lippman Foundation

Shawnie Liprie

Susie Litman

Long Island Stove, Inc.

Madeline Lukas

Dana and Conor Lynch

Heather and Robert Maione

Kimberly Mancini

Connie Maneaty and Stephen Carter

John H. Maret

Roanne Margulies

Master Lock

Margaret and Jeffrey Mathieu

Mayer March for Charity 
Foundation, Inc.

MBIA Foundation, Inc.

W. C. McCormick

Douglas McGrath and 
Jane Read Martin

Jennifer L. McManemin

Miriam F. and William M.
Meehan Foundation

Melillo Consulting

Mr. and Mrs. Frank Messina

The Morris and Helen 
Messing Foundation

Metaplan LLC

Metropolis Abstract Corporation

Metropolitan Building Managers 
of New York

Metuchen High School

Nate Miles

Brian J. Miller

Whitney and Victor Miller

Diane and Ira Millstein

Milrose Consultants, Inc.

Vivian and Alvin Minkoff

Judith N. and David E. Mino

Tania Moczula

Judy Mogee

The Moneypaper, Inc.

John Moody

Mary V. Morales

RoseLee Morrell

Movado Group, Inc.

MTV Networks

James P. Murphy

Paola and Michael Murphy

Mutual of America

Nanell Foundation

Murray L. Nathan

National Life Group

Neiman Marcus

The Nelkin Foundation, Inc.

New Dimensions Remodeling

New York Biotechnology 
Association, Inc.

New York City Combined 
Federal Campaign

New York City Transit Authority

Michael B. Nierenberg

Lisa Nikfarjam

Lance Nill

Alexandra and Michael C. Nolan

Eliot and Wilson Nolen

North Fork Bank

North Fork Foundation

North Jersey Community Newspapers

The O’Donnell Iselin Foundation

Office Depot

Joan M. and David E. O’Hayre

Organon Pharmaceuticals

Stanley J. Ostow

Craig M. Overlander

Thomas Pak

Mr. and Mrs. Donald A. Parker

Pave-Co Industries, Inc.

PDI

Pegalis & Erickson, LLC

Este and Charles Perle

Joseph Perry

Bert M. Petersen, Jr, MD

Camille Pisciotto

Erin and Robert Plante

Jonathan Plutzik & Lesley Goldwasser 

Family Foundation, Inc.

Michael Polkowitz

Dr. and Mrs. Jerome B. Posner

Premier Paint Roller Mfg. Co., Inc.

Presents for Purpose, LLC

The Pretesting Company, Inc.

Princeton Communications 

Group, Inc.

Progressive Marketing Products, Inc.

Provident Bank Foundation

Prudential Douglas Elliman 

Real Estate

Donna and John Pugliese

Patricia S. and Robert J. Pures

Bridget F. and W. Doyle Queally

QVC

Marcia and Louis Radler

Hilda and Sal Randisi

Carolyn K. and Stephen Reidy

Anita and Jack Reiner

Sharon and Edward Reitz

Sybil F. and David M. Resnik

Merrell D. and John P. Rielly

Riverhead Building Supply Corp.

Rivkin Radler

Elizabeth and Brad A. Robins

Robin’s Corner

Marian and David A. Rocker

The Theo & Hilda Rose Foundation

Harriet and Eric Rothfeld

Ruder Finn, Inc.

Rue Insurance

RVJ Holding Company, Inc.

Ellen Ryan

S.B. Schwartz & Co

Saatchi & Saatchi Healthcare

Joanne and Frank Salerno

Sandy Salgado

Frances and Vincent Saltarelli

Rhonda Samuel

Christopher Sands

Sanky Perlowin Associates, Inc.

Saul Ewing, LLP

SC Properties

Eleanor and Harry Schick

Henry S. Schleiff

Shirley Schlessinger Trust

Laura Schoen

Nancy and John Y. Schreyer, III

Susan & Ford Schumann Foundation

Marilyn and Alan Schwedel

Pamela and Richardson G. Scurry

Seaport Marketplace, LLC

Karen S. and Peter J. Secrist

Lynn B. and Charles W. Seitz

Mariah and Frank P. Seminara

Audrey R. and George Serel

Robert I. Shapiro

Kathryn Sheck

Jared Shlaes

John Siffert

Margaret M. Siegel

Pamela L. and Mark B. Silverman

Seth I. Silverstein

Barbara S. Simon

Simon & Simon, Ltd.

Jeffrey Simons

Nathaniel Singer

Lisa and Alan Sinsheimer

Diane and Stuart J. Sklar

Skyview Estates, Inc.

Slim NYC Designs

Neil Smilowitz

Mark E. Smith

Denise R. Sobel

Barbara and Charles Sommer

Stanley Spector

Warren Spector

Robert J. Spiegel

Charles Spitzer

Staller Associates

Star Distributors

Statoil Marketing and Trading 

(U.S.), Inc.

Krystyna M. and Robert L. Steiger

St. John & Wayne, LLC

David L. Stone

Michael Strauss

Barbara A. and Milton G. Strom

Toula and Nicholas Stroumbakis

Ellen Manasse
For Ellen Manasse, giving to CancerCare is personal.When Ellen learned she had breast cancer,

she turned to CancerCare of New Jersey for support and information. Grateful for the free

services she received, Ellen has generously supported the organization since 1999. Ellen also

got her family and friends involved with CancerCare by participating as a team in WalkNJ.

Ellen’s efforts have raised more than $23,000 and helped many other cancer patients and their

loved ones.“I believe in supporting CancerCare because of its dedication to helping individuals

and families in crisis,” said Ellen.“People I know have benefited from the compassionate private

therapy and support groups. In our family,WalkNJ is an important annual tradition.”



Bart Swenson
Millions of people saw CancerCare’s name over the lights of Broadway in 2005, thanks to Bart

Swenson. A survivor of Hodgkin’s lymphoma, Bart received counseling from CancerCare when

he was coping with cancer at the age of 30. A vice-president at the real estate company,

Hines, he now donates to CancerCare personally in addition to securing for CancerCare the

biggest advertising coup in our 61-year-history, a 44’ by 36’ billboard in Times Square. Hines

and General Motors Asset Management donated both the production of the billboard and

more than 4 months of advertising space, an incredible advertising value.
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H. Carl Sturcke

Kate and Michael J. Sullivan

Ellen and Bob Sunness

Joseph Sweedler

Barbara Talty

TAP Pharmaceutical Products Inc.

The Tauck Foundation

Margaretta Taylor

Thomas Direct Sales

Anthony V. Tocco

Michael Toscani

Tribeca Grill

TUMI, Inc.

Turner Broadcasting System Inc

John K.Twyman

United Church of Rowayton

United Way of Essex and 
West Hudson

United Way of Miami-Dade

Richard J. Urowsky

James R.Valente, Jr and Arleen Rivera

Van Pelt Foundation

Burton L.Visotzky and 
Sandra Edelman

The Volunteer Center

Wal-Mart Foundation

Walnridge Farm, Inc.

The Weiss Group

Harvey M.Weitkamp

West End Collegiate Church

Westport Young Woman's League

Danielle Whalen Memorial Foundation

Elizabeth and Bradley Whitman

Sandra and Michael D.Widlitz

Jane and Mark Wilf

Marillyn B.Wilson

Windsong, Inc.

Wendy and Peter Wright

Michelle K.Wurf

WTW Associates, Inc.

Yankowitz Law Firm

The Harry & Rose S.
Zaifert Foundation

Frank Zambrelli

Gifts in Kind

19 Entertainment Inc.

28 Oak Street Restaurant

66

800-Flowers, Inc.

A Salt & Battery

A+A Consul-T-Ants

AC Technology, Inc.

Accessions

AccessMED Inc.

Adorned by Bets

Adria de Haume

Adrienne’s Corner

Agabhumi The Best of Bali

Adele F. and Norman Agin

Aladdin

Alban Vineyards, Inc.

Algonquin Hotel

Alice’s Tea Cup

All American Collectibles

Alliance Limousine

Alora Ambiance

Altum

Abby and Edward Ambinder

American Ballet Theatre

The American Journal of Nursing 

American Medical News

Amper, Politziner & Mattia

Amy’s Bread

The Andrew

Thomas A.Andruskevich and 
Suzanne McMillan

Angelfire Studios

Annals of Surgical Oncology

Anonymous

Marilyn Anortte

Apartment 48

Aquavit

Archives of Internal Medicine

ARK Restaurants Corporation

Arnie Kolodner Magic

ASAP Photo

ASICS America Corporation

Asphalt Green

Atlantic Golf Club

Au Bon Climat—Morgan and 
Jim Clendenen

Australian Wine Bureau

Austria Wine Marketing Board

Avignonesi

Ayshan’s Shish-Kebab 
Mediterranean Restaurants

B.R. Guest Restaurants

Rebecca Backman

Balducci’s

Ballet Academy East

Banfield & Dirvanos

Melina Barnadas

Baume & Mercier

Baumgart’s Café, Inc.

Bayer Corporation

Beacon Restaurant & Bar

Bedell Cellars & Corey 
Creek Vineyards

Beekman Liquors, Inc.

Ben & Jerry’s

Heidi Bender

Herman Bennett

Bennett Books

Benton Lane Winery

Bergen County Players, Inc.

Berroco, Inc.

Best of Everything

Bic Corporation

Bice Ristorante

Bigelow Tea

Biscuits and Bath

Bloomingdale’s

Blossoms

Blue Hill

Blue Honu

BNP Paribas

Bond St. Restaurant

Laura Boniello

Bookends

Borgata Hotel Casino

Boston Hanna

Botanical Designs

Audrey Boughton

Bouley Restaurant

The Breast Journal

Breitling USA, Inc.

Frank Brenner and 
Christine Anne Carey

Carolynn Bridge

Broadbent Selections, Inc.

Brooklyn Cyclones

Broome St. Bar

Buena Vista Theatrical Group (LTD)

Build-A-Bear Workshop

Jackie and Harry Bunn

Geoffry C. Bunting

Burberry

CA: A Cancer Journal For Clinicians

Café Botanica at The Essex House,
a Westin Hotel

Café des Artistes

Café Gray

Café Lalo

Café Loup

Café Luxembourg

Caffè Grazie

Calera Wine Company

California Wine Works

Nancy A. Campasano

Canadian Gem

Cancer

Cancer Control: Journal of the 
Moffitt Cancer Center

Cancer Information Group

Cancer Investigation

Cancer Nursing

Cando Fitness

Canoe Brook Country Club

Rich Capitelli

Capri

The Carman Group, LLC

Carnegie Hall

Carolee Designs, Inc.

Patricia A. Carpenter

Jillian Carrozza

Stephen N. Carter, NYC/AIA

Cartier, Inc.

Castello di Ama

Centre Station Grille

Century 21 Access America

Chalk Hill Estate Vineyards & Winery

Chalone Wine Estates

Champagne Montaudon

Michele Chang

The Charmer/Sunbelt Group

Château Faugeres

Château Musar

The Cheese Shop

Chelsea Piers Management Inc.

Children’s Museum of Manhattan

Myron Chin

China Grill

Irene S. Chlastawa

The Chocolate Shoppe

Dawn Christophersen

Citadel Trading Corp.

Cindy Citrone

City of Hope

Classical Wines

Clementine Caterers

Clinical Advances in Hematology & 
Oncology: H&O

The Clinical Advisor 

Clinical Journal of 
Oncology Nursing

Closet Designs Plus

Club Car, Inc.

Coach

Betsy and Richard I. Cohen

Rosalind Cohen

Cold Spring Country Club

Community Oncology

Consultant for Pediatricians 

ContourMed

Cooking by the Book, Inc.

Pia Cooperman

Corazon Tequila

Corner Table Restaurants

Cortlandt Forum

Cosi, Inc.

County Veterinary Hospital

Cozy’s Cuts for Kids

CPTM Mexican Tourism Office

Creative Marketing Concepts LLC

Crown Jewel Importers

Charles A. Cuomo

Current Clinical Trials in Oncology

Charles Cushing

Felicia Cuthill

Sandy Cutrone and European 
Connection Travel Consultants

Henry Cuttler

D’Agostino Supermarkets, Inc.

Daily Treat Restaurant

Dalla Terra

Dandy Lions

Daniel Johnnes Wines

Daniel Restaurant

The D’Ariano Family

Daryl Roth Productions, Ltd.

Daumas Gassac

De Gustibus at Macy’s

Joan M. Dearborn

Theresa Demick

Democracy, LLC

Robert Desiano

Carolyn Desiderio

Designer Jewelry & Bridal

Dewar’s

Tony Di Dio

Dante Di Loreto

Diageo North America

Wendy Diamond

Diamond Creek Vineyards

Alexandra DiChiara

Bobbi Dickerman



The New York Community Trust
In 2005, for the 20th consecutive year, The New York Community Trust renewed its support of

CancerCare’s Special Disbursement Project for Indigent Cancer Patients.The program provides

financial assistance grants to some of New York City’s poorest cancer patients.The program is

widely recognized for its effectiveness and impact, and has been replicated to serve other

cities throughout the country.“CancerCare’s breadth of professional services gives people so

much more than financial help.Their high level of service to patients and families has more

than justified our investment,” said Lorie A. Slutsky, President, The New York Community Trust.
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CancerCare Contributors continued
Gifts in Kind continued

Dievole

Kathleen M. DiGiovanna

Dine Out, In

Disney Theatrical Productions

Cathy Doenges

Domaine Drouhin Winery & Vineyard

Don Juan

Donna Calvini Inc.

Don’t Go Nuts

Christie and Miklos Dora

Dorian’s Seafood Market

Douglas Parfumerie Cosmetics

Dr. Bürklin-Wolf

Due

Duxiana

Earth Animal

East by Northeast

Eastern States Eyewear

Edna Ehrlich

Marcia Ehrlich

Eleglance

Elite Meetings & Events

Elvis Presley Enterprises

Enzo Riccobene Salon at the 
Hyatt Regency

Epiphany

Equinox Fitness Clubs

Estatorio Milos

The Estée Lauder Companies, Inc.

Everything Personalized

FAB Style Studio and Services

Facial on the Go

Faige Timeless Portraits

Fairfield Resorts

Fairway & Greene

Family Practice News

Margaret E. Farrell

Fat Kat

Faye Kim Designs

Felidia-Lidia Bastianich

Fendi

Ferragamo International

Fino Leatherware

The Fireman Hospitality Group

Fisher and Levy

Flower Cart

Flowers Vineyard & Winery

Mary Grace Forgione

Tara Forrest

Four Seasons Hotel New York—
5757 Restaurant

Sydney W. Fox

The Fox Hill Golf and Country Club

Foxen Vineyard

Michelle Frank

Gloria Maroti Frazee

Freeman Orthotics & Prosthetics

FreshDirect

Eunice Fried

Priscilla Friedman

Minnie Fruchtman

Lauren and Russell Fuchs

Yansi Fugel

Galaxy Cookies

Galileo da Roberto Donna

Ganek’s Interiors

Garelick & Herbs

Gasho of Japan

Robert Gaudreau

Brittany Gauntt

Clara and Steven Geismar

General Motors Asset Management

Genesys Conferencing

Georgio Shoes

Gilda Peruvian Imports

Giovanni Puiatti

Gito

Glamour Beauty

Glamour Magazine

Ida Golden

Marjorie Goldsmith

Goorin Bros.

Granny Russ Opticians

Great Stuff

Dorie Greenspan

Liz Gregg

Grgich Hills Cellar

Grill Room

John F. Gruen

Nancy Grulo

Gynecologic Oncology

Daria Haines

Hair of the Dog

Vera Hamburger

Eileen Hamel

Hanzell Vineyards

Happy Tuesday

Louisa Thomas Hargrave

Harpers of Fairfield

Harrison Conference Center at 
Glen Cove

HB Wine Merchants

Healing Therapies

Health in a Hurry

HealthEd

Hedges Family Estate

Heitz Wine Cellars

Hem/Onc Today

Hematology & Oncology News 
& Issues

Whitney Hess

C. Hugh Hildesley

Suzanne B. Hilser-Wiles and 
Brannon Wiles

Hilton New York

Joniece Hinds

Shirley Hines

Hines

Hokkaido

Home Healthcare Nurse 

Hot Jewelry Box

Hotel Azucenas

House of Burgundy New York

Regina and Stephen T. Humanitzki

Hyatt Regency Greenwich

I Trulli

Jeanne Ichnowski

Il Postino

Impressive Invites

Inn at Manitou

Innovation Optics

Internal Medicine News

International Journal of Radiation 
Oncology, Biology, Physics

Irish Eyes Imports Ltd.

Italian Wine Growers, Inc.

It’s Greek To Me

J Vineyards & Winery

J.P. Lee’s

Jacqueline Stanley Opticians

Dawn L. Jaicks

Jay & Kampf

Jean Marc Brocard

Jean-Georges Management

JetBlue Airways Corporation

Jewel

The Jewish Museum

Jewtopia Productions, LP

Jim Barry Wines

Jodee Bra

Jodi’s Gym

Jonathan’s Ristorante

Jordan Vineyard & Winery

Journal of Clinical Oncology

Journal of the American 
Medical Association 

Journal of the National 
Cancer Institute

Journal of the National 
Comprehensive Cancer Network

The Journal of Supportive Oncology

JoVon

Judith Leiber, LLC

Judy Wigs

Jungle Red

Suzanne and Steven Kalafer

Kathy Kalichman

Marjorie Kalins

Sujay Kango

Kaplan Test Prep and Admissions

Karen’s Fabulous Foods

Jennifer Kaufman

Kencraft Candies

Kenneth Cole Productions

Barbara Kerr

Kevin’s Thyme

Kicks for Kids

King Estate Winery & Vineyard

Thomas G. Kitt

Melvyn Klein

Kluge Estate Winery & Vineyard

Sarah Knestrick

Knit Together

Knitting Central

The Knitting Niche

Jennifer N. Ko

Kobrand Corporation

Rachel Kowalski

Janet Krakow

Larry Kramer

Kramer Photography

Gerda Kreisel

KSM Inc.

La Cage NY LP

La Colline Verte

La Strada

Laboure-Roi

L’Absinthe Brasserie

Mary C. and Christopher J. Lagno

Daniel Lalonde

Lancôme

Marsha Landsberg

Marcy Laredo

The Late Show with David Letterman

Edward C. Lauber and Marsha Palanci

Laura Geller Make-Up Studios

Laurel Glen Winery

Audrey Lavine

Thomas Lawlor

Lazer Park

Le Parker Meridien New York

Learning Express

Glenn Ledelman

Lee Calicchio, Ltd.

Harriet Lembeck

Susan and Isaac Lemor

Les Lerner

Lewis Cellars

Lexus Champions for Charity

Lexus of Greenwich

LF Stores

Lia Schorr Skin Care

The Library Hotel

Lieb Family Cellars

Lincoln Center

Lion and the Lamb

Lion Brand Yarn Company

The Lippin Group

Little Dix Bay

Little Eric Shoes on Madison

Little Rembrant

Lladró U.S.A

Long Bay Club

Long Island Ducks

Long Island Radio Group

Long Vineyards

Frances Luckom-Nurnberg

Lucy’s International

Edmund Lukas

Lunt Silversmiths

LVMH, Inc.

Pat Maas

MAC AIDS Fund

Macy*s Annual Events

Madonna Estate Winery

Mae Brown’s

Magnolia Bakery

Majestic Yarns

Peggy Malone

Mandarin Oriental New York

Manhattan Theatre Club

Marais Rentals SARL

Marchi’s

Marchon Eyewear Inc.

Marcy Blum Associates

Marimar Estate

Ethel Mark

Martha Clara Vineyards

Marvin and Sons Jewelry

Dorothy Massen

Mayors Jewelers

MCC Theater

Joan McCabe
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CancerCare Contributors continued
Gifts in Kind continued

McCarter Theatre

Delphine McCarthy

Anna McElheny

Maureen A. McElroy

Medical Economics

Mela Authentic Indian Cuisine

Amy Meleck

Melting Pot

The Merwin Mountain Band

Michael C. Fina

Michael’s Hairstylists

Evelyn Miller

Jennifer Miller

Mim’s

Miner Family Vineyards

The Modern

Modern Orthodox

Moët Hennessy

Molly Too

Katrina Monroe

The Montauk Soundview

Montclair Golf Club

Montes Winery

Moore Brothers Wine Company

David Mortazavi

Morton’s Steak House

Movado Group, Inc.

Mrs. MacDougall

Mary Murphy

The Museum of Modern Art

Museum of the Moving Image

The Museum of Television & Radio

Museums New York Magazine

My Gym NYC

Susan Napoli

Nassau Veterans Memorial Coliseum

Natalie’s Special Café

National Artists Management Co.

Priscilla Natkins

Natura Bisse

NBC/Universal Studios

Negociants USA, Inc.

New Castle Imports

New England Journal of Medicine  

New Jersey Devils

New York City Opera

New York Dragons

New York Football Giants

New York Jets, LLC

New York Knicks

New York Mets

New York Rangers

New York Yankees

Nicholas Feuillatte Champagne

Nickelodeon

Nikko America, Inc.

Niletti Creations

Nita Ideas

Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation

NYpilates

Oakville Grille

Oakville Ranch Vineyards

Kathy O’Grady-Slodowski and 
Gary Slowdowski

Jean A. O’Hare and 
C. Randolph Holladay

Olde Homestead Golf Club

Oliver's Chocolates

On The Square

Oncology

Oncology Issues

Oncology Net Guide

Oncology News International

Oncology Nursing Forum

The Oncology Report

Oncology Times

Orchid

Oxford Health Plans LLC, a 
UnitedHealthcare Company

P.M. Designs

P.S. I Love You

Palm Bay Imports, Inc.

Palm Restaurant

Palooza at Fairfield Art

Papaya Thai and Asian BBQ

Paper Mill Playhouse

Papers N Things

Park Ridge Marriot

Park Steakhouse

Patient Care 

Pelham Country Club

Penny Auntie

PepsiCo, Inc.

Patti Perressutti

Peter Andrews

Peter Zemmer

Pfizer Inc

The Phantom of the Opera

Photography by Stieve

Michael Phulwani

Pier Sixty/Chelsea Piers

Ruth Pieri

Pierre Michel

Pindar Vineyards

The Place

Playland

PlumpJack Winery

PNC Advisors

PNC Bank

Richard Podlesney

Posh

Postgraduate Medicine  

PRADA USA Corp.

Pratesi Linens

Presents for Purpose, LLC

Primola

The Producing Office

Qupe & Verdad Wine Cellars

Joyce Radetsky

Debbie and Gary Raizes

Ramy Cosmetics, LLC

Katie Raoul

Raoul’s

Raphael

Ravenswood Winery, Inc.

Raymond Vineyard & Cellar

Red Envelope

Reebok Sports Club/NY

Roxanne Reeves

Refined Skin Care

Gertrude and Eugene Reich

Joanna Reippel

Rene Pujol Restaurant

Rex Hill Winery

Riedel Crystal of America, Inc.

Rinfret Home & Garden

Sharon and Frederick P. Risley

River Palm Terrace

Roberto Coin

Rock Center Café

Rockaway Hunting Club

Rolex Watch USA, Inc.

Rolling Pin Café

Ron del Barrilito

The Roosevelt Hotel

Oksana Rosina

Roslyn Claremont Hotel

Melanie Roswick

Rosy Blue Fine, Inc.

Donna Rothkopf

Rothmann’s

Roundabout Theatre Company

Roxiticus Golf Club

Roy Gabay Theatrical Management

Rina Rubenfeld

Rudd Vineyards & Winery

Ruder Finn, Inc.

Cecelia Ruegsegger

Ruth’s Chris Steak House

Safian Communications, Inc.

Saks Fifth Avenue

Samsung Corporation

Rhonda Samuel

Sanrio Inc.

Debbie Sarnoff

Barbara C. Scala

Heather L. and Michael W. Schechter

Schering-Plough Research Institute

Susan Schneider

Dana Schwartz

Ruth Schwarz

Schweinfurth Florist

Pamela and Richardson G. Scurry

Seminars in Oncology

Seminars in Radiation Oncology

Joan Sendrowski

Hemanshu S. Shah

The Shakespeare Theatre of 
New Jersey

Helen C. Shelton

Shirley Herz Associates

Shoes ‘N’ More

Shop Rite

Short Hills Pharmacy

Silk City Fibers

Silver Spoon

Cheryle Silverstein

Arlene Simon

Jinny and Glenn W. Simon

SimStar

Sistina

Skacel Collection, Inc.

skinklinic

Susan Smirnoff and Kirk Zachary

Doris Smith

Sobel

Society of Wine Educators

Herbert Sondheim

Soul Treasures

South Beach Wine & Food Festival

Southmoore Golf Course

Specialty Catalog Corporation

Marybeth and Christopher Spitz

Spring Street Natural

SRO Marketing

St. Andrews

St.Vincent and the Grenadines

Audrey Stadin

Marlene Stallone

Stand-Up New York Comedy Club

Julie Stapen

Lynn Staples

Herbert A. Starr

The Steakhouse at Monkey Bar

Stew Leonard’s

The Stomp Company

David L. Stone

Stone N Counters, LLC

Stuhlmuller Vineyards

Suarez

Sunburst Trout Co.

Sundries

Nancy Swain

Swanson Vineyards

Swarovski North America, Ltd.

Sweet Scentations

Swissôtel The Drake

Cindy S. Symington

Tabla

Tables d’Art

Taboo Resort, Golf & Spa

Tahki Yarn

Taj Hotels Resorts and Palaces

Taj Palace

Tam O’Shanter Golf Club

Lisa Tarallo

Bill Tarlow

Taylor’s Luggage

Tea & Sympathy

Ichihara Tenten

Karen Tenza

Christine Tepedino

Terrace in the Sky

Patti and Vincent A.Terranova

The Three Bears Restaurant

Tiffany & Co.

Time Out New York

Tina’s Nails

Tin’s House of Paramus

Tom James Company

Tomasello Winery

Tortilla Flats Restaurant

Tout Va Bien

Town & Country Pharmacy

Toys “R” Us

Trader Joe’s

Trattoria Fratelli

Trefethen Vineyards

TressAllure

Tribeca Grill

Calvin Trillin

Siman Tu

Matt D’Agostino
“As soon as I learned about CancerCare’s Cupcakes for a CauseTM, I knew our company should
get involved,” said Matt D’Agostino, certified master baker and chairman of La Bonbonniere
Bake Shoppes. Cupcakes for a CauseTM is a sweet week in which bakeries around the country
sell cupcakes topped with the CancerCare for Kids™ smiley face logo to raise money for the 
program. In addition to participating in the fundraiser, Matt also helped run public service
announcements on New Jersey radio stations and introduced CancerCare to baking 
associations across the country, leading more bakeries to become involved.“Cancer has
affected most of my employees and our families throughout our lives.With cupcakes being
the main ‘ingredient’ driving this cause, there is no better way to enable our bakery to do
something to help those facing this horrible disease,” said Matt.
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CancerCare Contributors continued
Lynn Leinwohl

Jeanette E. Mett

Betty-Ann Morse

Constance Mrak

Brian Neary

Anita Nelkin

Marsha Palanci

Lorraine Posner

Sheila and Steven Rakowsky

Lillian Robbins

June W. Ryan

Edward S. Salwen

Dorothy and David Schachne

Sandy Scibetta

Donald M. Shachat

Sol and Dorothy Smolen

June C. Starck

Marion P. Steininger, PhD

Alan Thurston

Dr. Lucy Vogel

Mrs. Charles D.Wahn

Herbert Waldren

Leonora Weinblatt

Harvey M.Weitkamp

Harvey Weitz

The Special Funds of CancerCare

CancerCare is grateful to those who
have established special funds in
honor or memory of a loved one.

Linda Abolafia

Dorothy Agisim

Cholly Atkins

Donna S. Becker Memorial Fund

Timothy C. Biggs

Lonnie Blutstein Fund

Mary Boerckel

John R. Bradley

Zora Cernjul Memorial Fund

Rena Chasin

Bruce Cohen Memorial Fund

Peggy Coudert

Estate of Chaim and Esther Diamond

Michael Donohue

Shirley Doroff Memorial Fund

Charlotte Dursee

Einstein Cancer Fund, Inc.

Joseph A. Fezza

E. Margie Filter Fund

Beverly Frankel

Harold A. Friedman

Anthony J. Frumento

Abaraham and Sarah Gell Fund

Charles Samuel “Chuck” Ginsberg

Anita Friedman-Goldrich—Esther 
Golden Memorial Fund

Natalie G. Goldstein

Anne Gow

Belle Mintzer Graf

Sylvia Greenspun Memorial 
Endowment Fund

Eric F. Haray

Sondra Holland

Flora Gibbs Jackson

Steven Kaplan Memorial Fund

Jack Kemach Memorial Fund

Eleanor Kompa

Shirley Korman

Leiman Family Asterisk Fund

Philip Mincone Memorial Fund

Verna Niles Memorial Fund

Deirdre O’Day Memorial Fund

Palanci/Lauber CancerCare for
Kids Fund

Marie Pelster

Terry Ann Phipps Memorial Fund

Murray Prawer

Mildred and Irving Press

Resnik Family Helping Children 
Cope Fund

Elisa Cristina Rosa

Valerie A. Rosa

Samuel Rosen Memorial 
Endowment Fund

Glenn Rosenberg Memorial Fund

David Schector

Adam Sherman

Diane Stone Snyder Memorial Fund

Maria Sweeney

Phyllis Tarlow

Jeffrey L.Valente

Michael T. Welch

Danielle Whalen Memorial Fund

David M.Wiltse

Benedict Yedlin

Hank Zimmerman

Sandra and Jeffrey Zimmerman 
Helping Children Cope Fund

Gifts in Kind continued

Turkish Kitchen

Naomi and Calman Tussin

Unilever Bestfoods NA

Unilever Cosmetics International

United Parcel Service

United Way of Somerset County

UPS Foundation

Irma Uribe

Utrecht Art Supplies

Verizon Wireless

Viader Vineyards & Winery

Villa Mosconi

Villadoria S.A.S

Village Flowers

Vineyard Vines

Virgin Atlantic Airways

Viva Vino Imports

Vivolo Restaurant

Egon von Foidl

Votivo Ltd

WABC-TV

Walkers Shortbread

Wallsé

Clare Walsh

The Warnaco Group Inc.

Water’s Edge

Waterworks

Cheryl Watson

Wave Gallery

Weingut Baron Knyphausen

Weingut J. J. Prüm

Elizabeth Weiss

Millie and Richard Welsh

West End Café

The Westport Inn

Westport-Fairfield Piano and Organ

Whiskers Holistic PetCare

Michael R.Wiland

William Poll, Inc.

Willow

Windsong, Inc.

Wines of Provence

Jayshree Winters

Jeffrey S.Witt

Kevin Wittemann

Wölffer Estates

Wolford

The Women’s Personal 
Health Resource

WomenWorks in Progress

Ruth R.Wood

Chris Woods

York Grill

Yura & Company

Elisa D. Zamora

Edith and Morris Zelman

Joseph Zelvin

Bobbi Zlotnick

Zodiac Gourmet Deli

Bequests

Morris Aghassi

Joseph J. Antosh

Alice Arlow

Dawn Baruth

George H. Berg

Natalie Berg

Arline C. Bills

Olga Bremer

Janice Ceburre

Alida Clay

Jean M. Coons

Arnold Deutsch

Alfred Edwards Trust

Ruth B. Ferguson

Pearl Finkelstein

Sidney Garber

Seymour Gertler

Frank Glaser

Miriam Goldberg

Lorraine Gorelik Trust

Kathryn Guhl

Mildred G. Hammel

Abraham Hases Trust

Kate Herrmann

Ruth Hoffman Charitable 
Remainder Trust

Martin Hudesmann

Jules & Evelyn Jacobsen 
Charitable Trust

Grace Jones

Doris Kabat

Suzanne Kayden

Michele Klipstein-Cohen

Rose Landres

Gilbert Liberman

Harriet R. Lichtman

Minerva Luamoa

Mildred M. McLellan

Marian B. Morgan

Nesselroth Trusts

Elaine M. Perkins Trust

Ben Rosenblatt

Anna F. Rosner

Rosalind K. Roth

Alfred Schick

Lucille Shlenker

Jacqueline Siegel

Robert W. Sparks

Stefanie B. Stone

Eileen O’Connell Strauss

Jerrold K.Taylor

Ilse R.Vasco

Florence VonCampe

Joan H.Weisl

Nathan E.Wien

Grace E.Winans

Edwin F. Zimmer

The Cecile Sawyer Society

This special recognition group, named
in honor of one of the first generous
bequests to CancerCare, acknowledges
donors who have included
CancerCare in their estate plans.

Anonymous

Syril Appel

Frank Bamberger

Esther Buskirk

Donnie V. Cahn

Angela R. Casey

Elizabeth and Marvin Cohen

Carol A. Cusmano

Cathleen Donohue

Timothy M. Dwyer

Lilly Forrow

Lori Fox

Jane Hartwell

Wendy Hases

Phillip S. Jaffe

Dr. Gertrude Jelinek

Madelyn Kane

Nancy Kern

Joanne Knetge

Edward C. Lauber
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Financial Summary
as of and for the year ended June 30

CONDENSED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION 

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents

Short-term investments

Grants and contributions receivable

Prepaid expenses and other assets

Long-term investments

Property and equipment, net

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities

Refundable advances

Deferred rent

Accrued postretirement benefit cost

Annuities payable

Total liabilities

Unrestricted net assets

Temporarily restricted net assets

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

CONDENSED STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

SUPPORT AND REVENUE (including net assets released from restrictions)

Corporate and foundation contributions

Individual contributions

Legacies and bequests

Special events

Other contributions

Interest and other revenue

TOTAL SUPPORT AND REVENUE

EXPENSES

Counseling and support

Financial assistance

Education

Information and publications

Total program services

Fundraising

Management and general

TOTAL EXPENSES

CHANGE IN UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS FROM OPERATIONS

Net realized and unrealized gain ( loss) on investments

CHANGE IN UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS

Temporarily restricted contributions from foundations and corporations

Net assets released from restrictions

CHANGE IN TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED NET ASSETS

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS

2005

$       381,478

3,918,452

1,777,219

260,227

9,339,479

858,655

$ 16,535,510

$       973,669

78,460

757,233

493,931

239,444

2,542,737

9,993,246

3,999,527

$ 16,535,510

$ 7,331,199

2,053,222

1,918,691

2,677,566

634,209

86,664

14,701,551

4,632,508

2,953,310

1,000,780

1,786,838

10,373,436

1,916,691

704,378

12,994,505

1,707,046

615,887

2,322,933

3,797,954

(3,363,706)

434,248

$ 2,757,181 

2004

$    1,470,388

787,461

1,353,930

294,812

8,741,260

1,066,706

$ 13,714,557

$ 799,940

66,140

740,320

535,458

337,107

2,478,965

7,670,313

3,565,279

$ 13,714,557

$ 8,137,815

2,264,077

1,227,081

2,610,744

644,914

57,073

14,941,704

4,764,171

4,567,970

1,053,694

1,749,815

12,135,650

2,125,075

741,356

15,002,081

(60,377)

868,814

808,437

2,519,558

(5,097,117)

(2,577,559)

$ (1,769,122)

Copies of the related audit report and complete financial statements are available on CancerCare’s Website www.cancercare.org, or are available upon request to: Finance Department,
CancerCare, 275 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10001.

50% – Corporations and Foundations ($7.3 million)

18% – Special Events ($2.7 million)

14% – Individual Contributions ($2.1 million)

13% – Legacies and Bequests ($1.9 million)

5% – Other ($700,000)

50%

18%

14%

5%

13%

Unrestricted Revenue
($14.7 million)

80%

5%

15%

80% – Program Services ($10.4 million)

15% – Fundraising ($1.9 million)

5% – Management and General ($700,000)

Expense Ratios
(Total Expenses: $13.0 million)

Program Services Expenses
($10.4 million)

$4.6 million – Counseling and Support

$3.0 million – Financial Assistance

$1.8 million – Information and Publications

$1.0 million – Education

$1.8
million

$1.0
million

$4.6
million

$3.0
million

$5.0

$4.5

$4.0

$3.5

$3.0

$2.5

$2.0

$1.5

$1.0

$0.5

$0.0

M
il

li
o

n
s

Programs Fundraising Management
and General

Staff Costs

Program and Operating Costs

Patient Financial Assistance

Expense Overview by Function
($13.0 million)



N a t i o n a l  O f f i c e

CancerCare
275 Seventh Avenue
New York, NY 10001

S e r v i c e s

Tel: 212-712-8080
1-800-813-HOPE (4673)

A d m i n i s t r a t i o n

Tel: 212-712-8400
Fax: 212-712-8495

E-mail: info@cancercare.org
www.cancercare.org

A copy of the last financial report, 
filed with the Department of State, 

may be obtained upon request from
CancerCare, or by writing to:

New York State Department of Law
Charities Bureau
120 Broadway

New York, NY 10271


